I 42.04 0.26 1.44 1.70 (0.34) (5.32) (5.66) 38.08 4.19 734,580 0.78 0.78 0.66 108

R3 45.39 0.02 1.56 1.58 (0.03) (5.32) (5.35) 41.62 3.57 61,882 1.42 1.41 0.04 108

R4 46.69 0.15 1.62 1.77 (0.20) (5.32) (5.52) 42.94 3.87 51,635 1.10 1.10 0.34 108

R5 47.54 0.30 1.63 1.93 (0.35) (5.32) (5.67) 43.80 4.18 34,288 0.80 0.80 0.65 108

R6 47.80 0.35 1.64 1.99 (0.40) (5.32) (5.72) 44.07 4.29 70,935 0.70 0.70 0.75 108

Y 47.78 0.34 1.64 1.98 (0.38) (5.32) (5.70) 44.06 4.28 175,731 0.71 0.71 0.74 108

F 42.06 0.30 1.45 1.75 (0.40) (5.32) (5.72) 38.09 4.28 880,110 0.70 0.70 0.75 108

112

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $34.49 $ 0.13 $ 7.39 $ 7.52 $(0.15) $ — $(0.15) $41.86 21.86% $4,613,982 1.09%(4) 1.08%(4) 0.34% 123%

C 27.80 (0.12) 5.94 5.82 — — — 33.62 20.97 1,241,267 1.82(4) 1.82(4) (0.39) 123

I 34.65 0.25 7.40 7.65 (0.26) — (0.26) 42.04 22.20 846,019 0.81(4) 0.81(4) 0.63 123

R3 37.38 0.01 8.01 8.02 (0.01) — (0.01) 45.39 21.47 75,201 1.42(4) 1.40(4) 0.03 123

R4 38.39 0.14 8.23 8.37 (0.07) — (0.07) 46.69 21.82 74,374 1.11(4) 1.11(4) 0.33 123

R5 39.15 0.28 8.37 8.65 (0.26) — (0.26) 47.54 22.20 40,582 0.81(4) 0.80(4) 0.63 123

R6 39.36 0.31 8.42 8.73 (0.29) — (0.29) 47.80 22.33 70,142 0.71(4) 0.71(4) 0.71 123

Y 39.36 0.30 8.41 8.71 (0.29) — (0.29) 47.78 22.27 184,502 0.72(4) 0.72(4) 0.70 123

F(5) 38.15 0.18 3.73 3.91 — — — 42.06 10.28(6) 1,103,972 0.71(4)(7) 0.71(4)(7) 0.65(7) 123

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $38.15 $ 0.13 $(0.57) $(0.44) $(0.12) $(3.10) $(3.22) $34.49 (0.97)% $4,609,594 1.11% 1.11%(8) 0.39% 88%

B 31.00 (0.13) (0.49) (0.62) — (3.10) (3.10) 27.28 (1.82) 58,647 2.00 2.00(8) (0.49) 88

C 31.48 (0.09) (0.49) (0.58) — (3.10) (3.10) 27.80 (1.65) 1,420,171 1.83 1.83(8) (0.33) 88

I 38.31 0.24 (0.57) (0.33) (0.23) (3.10) (3.33) 34.65 (0.65) 1,225,026 0.81 0.81(8) 0.70 88

R3 41.06 0.03 (0.61) (0.58) — (3.10) (3.10) 37.38 (1.26) 103,526 1.43 1.42(8) 0.09 88

R4 42.07 0.15 (0.63) (0.48) (0.10) (3.10) (3.20) 38.39 (0.95) 100,426 1.12 1.12(8) 0.39 88

R5 42.84 0.27 (0.64) (0.37) (0.22) (3.10) (3.32) 39.15 (0.65) 45,643 0.82 0.82(8) 0.69 88

R6 43.03 0.33 (0.66) (0.33) (0.24) (3.10) (3.34) 39.36 (0.56) 57,432 0.72 0.72(8) 0.85 88

Y 43.05 0.30 (0.63) (0.33) (0.26) (3.10) (3.36) 39.36 (0.55) 939,300 0.72 0.72(8) 0.78 88

Hartford Core Equity Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $33.40 $ 0.26 $ 3.23 $ 3.49 $(0.23) $(0.62) $(0.85) $36.04 10.58% $1,140,994 0.73% 0.72% 0.77% 22%

C 30.35 0.01 2.92 2.93 (0.04) (0.62) (0.66) 32.62 9.74 443,989 1.47 1.47 0.03 22

[…]

I 20.54 0.43 (0.24) 0.19 (0.40) (1.04) (1.44) 19.29 0.77 1,157,708 0.74 0.74 2.14 22

R3 20.66 0.31 (0.25) 0.06 (0.27) (1.04) (1.31) 19.41 0.12 46,820 1.36 1.36 1.53 22

R4 20.69 0.37 (0.24) 0.13 (0.34) (1.04) (1.38) 19.44 0.43 70,446 1.06 1.06 1.83 22

R5 20.78 0.43 (0.23) 0.20 (0.40) (1.04) (1.44) 19.54 0.78 79,557 0.76 0.76 2.13 22

R6 20.83 0.45 (0.24) 0.21 (0.42) (1.04) (1.46) 19.58 0.83 34,957 0.66 0.66 2.22 22

Y 20.83 0.45 (0.25) 0.20 (0.41) (1.04) (1.45) 19.58 0.79 140,057 0.70 0.70 2.19 22

F 20.54 0.45 (0.24) 0.21 (0.42) (1.04) (1.46) 19.29 0.85 774,529 0.65 0.65 2.23 22

115

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $17.97 $ 0.35 $ 3.24 $ 3.59 $(0.32) $ (0.60) $ (0.92) $20.64 20.51% $1,685,398 1.00% 1.00% 1.83% 16%

C 17.89 0.21 3.21 3.42 (0.18) (0.60) (0.78) 20.53 19.56 449,104 1.74 1.74 1.09 16

I 17.89 0.39 3.23 3.62 (0.37) (0.60) (0.97) 20.54 20.76 1,111,235 0.78 0.78 2.03 16

R3 17.99 0.28 3.24 3.52 (0.25) (0.60) (0.85) 20.66 20.06 57,341 1.37 1.37 1.46 16

R4 18.02 0.34 3.24 3.58 (0.31) (0.60) (0.91) 20.69 20.39 79,632 1.06 1.06 1.77 16

R5 18.09 0.40 3.26 3.66 (0.37) (0.60) (0.97) 20.78 20.77 83,048 0.76 0.76 2.06 16

R6 18.13 0.41 3.28 3.69 (0.39) (0.60) (0.99) 20.83 20.91 29,284 0.66 0.66 2.10 16

Y 18.13 0.45 3.23 3.68 (0.38) (0.60) (0.98) 20.83 20.88 141,479 0.67 0.67 2.35 16

F(5) 19.22 0.24 1.37 1.61 (0.29) — (0.29) 20.54 8.45(6) 674,626 0.66(7) 0.66(7) 1.84(7) 16

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $18.70 $ 0.36 $ 0.64 $ 1.00 $(0.33) $ (1.40) $ (1.73) $17.97 6.13% $1,676,572 1.04% 1.04% 2.03% 14%

B 18.72 0.34 0.64 0.98 (0.30) (1.40) (1.70) 18.00 6.01 6,930 1.18 1.18 1.95 14

C 18.61 0.23 0.65 0.88 (0.20) (1.40) (1.60) 17.89 5.45 452,909 1.76 1.76 1.30 14

I 18.62 0.39 0.66 1.05 (0.38) (1.40) (1.78) 17.89 6.45 966,338 0.78 0.78 2.25 14

R3 18.72 0.30 0.64 0.94 (0.27) (1.40) (1.67) 17.99 5.77 54,732 1.38 1.38 1.68 14

R4 18.74 0.35 0.65 1.00 (0.32) (1.40) (1.72) 18.02 6.14 76,745 1.07 1.07 1.98 14

R5 18.81 0.41 0.64 1.05 (0.37) (1.40) (1.77) 18.09 6.42 65,276 0.77 0.77 2.31 14

R6 18.84 0.42 0.66 1.08 (0.39) (1.40) (1.79) 18.13 6.57 14,551 0.67 0.67 2.38 14

Y 18.84 0.41 0.67 1.08 (0.39) (1.40) (1.79) 18.13 6.57 386,011 0.67 0.67 2.35 14

The Hartford Growth Opportunities Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $39.45 $(0.30) $18.03 $17.73 $ — $ (2.53) $ (2.53) $54.65 47.69% $2,939,376 1.10% 1.09% (0.66)% 118%

C 20.50 (0.31) 8.81 8.50 — (2.53) (2.53) 26.47 46.64 322,226 1.85 1.85 (1.41) 118

I 41.95 (0.19) 19.28 19.09 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.51 48.12 1,722,100 0.83 0.83 (0.39) 118

R3 39.41 (0.44) 17.97 17.53 — (2.53) (2.53) 54.41 47.21 47,880 1.44 1.43 (0.99) 118

R4 42.26 (0.33) 19.39 19.06 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.79 47.67 70,918 1.13 1.13 (0.69) 118

R5 44.78 (0.20) 20.64 20.44 — (2.53) (2.53) 62.69 48.09 23,170 0.85 0.85 (0.40) 118

R6 45.63 (0.17) 21.08 20.91 — (2.53) (2.53) 64.01 48.23 40,559 0.74 0.74 (0.31) 118

Y 45.62 (0.20) 21.07 20.87 — (2.53) (2.53) 63.96 48.15 433,672 0.83 0.78 (0.38) 118

F 42.09 (0.15) 19.36 19.21 — (2.53) (2.53) 58.77 48.25 795,206 0.74 0.74 (0.31) 118

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $45.89 $(0.25) $ 4.35 $ 4.10 $ — $(10.54) $(10.54) $39.45 13.64% $2,089,246 1.12% 1.11% (0.64)% 66%

C 29.36 (0.29) 1.97 1.68 — (10.54) (10.54) 20.50 12.79 281,545 1.86 1.86 (1.39) 66

I 47.99 (0.16) 4.66 4.50 — (10.54) (10.54) 41.95 13.94 1,500,756 0.85 0.85 (0.38) 66

R3 45.98 (0.39) 4.36 3.97 — (10.54) (10.54) 39.41 13.25 44,757 1.47 1.46 (1.00) 66

R4 48.38 (0.29) 4.71 4.42 — (10.54) (10.54) 42.26 13.57 67,104 1.15 1.15 (0.69) 66

R5 50.48 (0.17) 5.01 4.84 — (10.54) (10.54) 44.78 13.92 25,396 0.85 0.85 (0.39) 66

R6 51.18 (0.13) 5.12 4.99 — (10.54) (10.54) 45.63 14.03 22,765 0.75 0.75 (0.29) 66

Y 51.18 (0.15) 5.13 4.98 — (10.54) (10.54) 45.62 14.00 164,390 0.83 0.79 (0.33) 66

F 48.07 (0.12) 4.68 4.56 — (10.54) (10.54) 42.09 14.07 526,379 0.74 0.74 (0.28) 66

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $46.20 $(0.29) $ 3.86 $ 3.57 $ — $ (3.88) $ (3.88) $45.89 8.31% $2,013,200 1.11% 1.11% (0.61)% 122%

C 31.15 (0.41) 2.50 2.09 — (3.88) (3.88) 29.36 7.49 321,653 1.85 1.85 (1.35) 122

I 48.01 (0.17) 4.03 3.86 — (3.88) (3.88) 47.99 8.62 1,674,141 0.84 0.84 (0.34) 122

R3 46.43 (0.45) 3.88 3.43 — (3.88) (3.88) 45.98 7.94 47,707 1.46 1.45 (0.95) 122

R4 48.52 (0.32) 4.06 3.74 — (3.88) (3.88) 48.38 8.28 79,229 1.15 1.15 (0.65) 122

R5 50.31 (0.18) 4.23 4.05 — (3.88) (3.88) 50.48 8.60 19,708 0.86 0.86 (0.35) 122

R6 50.91 (0.14) 4.29 4.15 — (3.88) (3.88) 51.18 8.71 12,061 0.75 0.75 (0.26) 122

Y 50.92 (0.15) 4.29 4.14 — (3.88) (3.88) 51.18 8.68 127,721 0.78 0.78 (0.28) 122

F 48.05 (0.12) 4.02 3.90 — (3.88) (3.88) 48.07 8.71 401,565 0.75 0.75 (0.25) 122

116

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $37.66 $(0.23) $10.17 $ 9.94 $ — $(1.40) $(1.40) $46.20 27.40% $1,914,743 1.11% 1.10% (0.57)% 119%

C 26.03 (0.36) 6.88 6.52 — (1.40) (1.40) 31.15 26.46 412,184 1.86 1.86 (1.32) 119

I 39.00 (0.15) 10.56 10.41 — (1.40) (1.40) 48.01 27.67 1,546,058 0.89 0.89 (0.35) 119

R3 37.96 (0.37) 10.24 9.87 — (1.40) (1.40) 46.43 26.95 48,315 1.46 1.45 (0.92) 119

R4 39.50 (0.26) 10.68 10.42 — (1.40) (1.40) 48.52 27.33 81,413 1.15 1.15 (0.62) 119

R5 40.78 (0.14) 11.07 10.93 — (1.40) (1.40) 50.31 27.74 16,530 0.86 0.85 (0.32) 119

R6 41.21 (0.12) 11.22 11.10 — (1.40) (1.40) 50.91 27.86 4,554 0.76 0.75 (0.26) 119

Y 41.23 (0.09) 11.18 11.09 — (1.40) (1.40) 50.92 27.83 104,645 0.77 0.77 (0.22) 119

F(5) 40.07 (0.10) 8.08 7.98 — — — 48.05 19.92(6) 617,087 0.75(7) 0.75(7) (0.34)(7) 119

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $40.68 $(0.20) $ 0.55 $ 0.35 $ — $(3.37) $(3.37) $37.66 1.04% $1,747,532 1.14% 1.14%(11) (0.55)% 117%

B 29.08 (0.37) 0.35 (0.02) — (3.37) (3.37) 25.69 0.09 4,249 2.09 2.06(11) (1.45) 117

C 29.37 (0.33) 0.36 0.03 — (3.37) (3.37) 26.03 0.28 420,107 1.89 1.89(11) (1.29) 117

I 41.98 (0.12) 0.57 0.45 (0.06) (3.37) (3.43) 39.00 1.25 1,726,408 0.93 0.93(11) (0.32) 117

R3 41.11 (0.33) 0.55 0.22 — (3.37) (3.37) 37.96 0.71 47,559 1.47 1.47(11) (0.87) 117

R4 42.51 (0.22) 0.58 0.36 — (3.37) (3.37) 39.50 1.02 72,213 1.17 1.17(11) (0.57) 117

R5 43.73 (0.08) 0.57 0.49 (0.07) (3.37) (3.44) 40.78 1.30 14,791 0.87 0.86(11) (0.20) 117

R6 44.15 (0.07) 0.61 0.54 (0.11) (3.37) (3.48) 41.21 1.40 942 0.77 0.77(11) (0.17) 117

Y 44.17 (0.08) 0.62 0.54 (0.11) (3.37) (3.48) 41.23 1.40 231,037 0.77 0.77(11) (0.19) 117

The Hartford Healthcare Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $35.63 $(0.13) $ 7.77 $ 7.64 $ — $(2.36) $(2.36) $40.91 22.17% $ 746,242 1.28% 1.28% (0.33)% 49%

C 28.24 (0.33) 6.08 5.75 — (2.36) (2.36) 31.63 21.21 139,847 2.04 2.04 (1.09) 49

I 37.68 (0.02) 8.23 8.21 — (2.36) (2.36) 43.53 22.49 376,518 0.99 0.99 (0.05) 49

R3 36.56 (0.26) 7.96 7.70 — (2.36) (2.36) 41.90 21.74 31,090 1.61 1.61 (0.65) 49

R4 38.69 (0.15) 8.45 8.30 — (2.36) (2.36) 44.63 22.12 25,078 1.30 1.30 (0.35) 49

R5 40.71 (0.03) 8.92 8.89 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.24 22.48 10,937 1.01 1.01 (0.07) 49

R6 41.28 0.02 9.05 9.07 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.99 22.61 3,885 0.90 0.90 0.04 49

Y 41.27 (0.01) 9.05 9.04 — (2.36) (2.36) 47.95 22.55 97,263 1.00 0.95 (0.01) 49

F 37.79 0.02 8.25 8.27 — (2.36) (2.36) 43.70 22.59 34,808 0.90 0.90 0.04 49

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $34.38 $(0.10) $ 3.83 $ 3.73 $ — $(2.48) $(2.48) $35.63 12.02% $ 666,181 1.30% 1.30% (0.30)% 35%

C 27.98 (0.28) 3.02 2.74 — (2.48) (2.48) 28.24 11.17 138,539 2.05 2.05 (1.06) 35

I 36.11 0.00(12) 4.05 4.05 — (2.48) (2.48) 37.68 12.36 297,000 1.01 1.01 (0.01) 35

R3 35.32 (0.21) 3.93 3.72 — (2.48) (2.48) 36.56 11.66 33,948 1.62 1.62 (0.62) 35

R4 37.12 (0.12) 4.17 4.05 — (2.48) (2.48) 38.69 12.00 26,699 1.32 1.32 (0.32) 35

R5 38.82 (0.01) 4.38 4.37 — (2.48) (2.48) 40.71 12.32 6,170 1.02 1.02 (0.04) 35

R6(13) 39.22 0.02 2.04 2.06 — — — 41.28 5.25(6) 1,341 0.91(7) 0.91(7) 0.06(7) 35

Y 39.29 0.01 4.45 4.46 — (2.48) (2.48) 41.27 12.40 72,515 0.97 0.96 0.03 35

F 36.17 0.02 4.08 4.10 — (2.48) (2.48) 37.79 12.48 29,108 0.91 0.91 0.06 35

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $34.86 $(0.14) $ 1.45 $ 1.31 $ — $(1.79) $(1.79) $34.38 3.86% $ 682,175 1.28% 1.28% (0.40)% 27%

C 28.90 (0.33) 1.20 0.87 — (1.79) (1.79) 27.98 3.10 160,084 2.03 2.02 (1.13) 27

I 36.43 (0.04) 1.51 1.47 — (1.79) (1.79) 36.11 4.15 379,392 1.00 1.00 (0.11) 27

R3 35.87 (0.26) 1.50 1.24 — (1.79) (1.79) 35.32 3.55 38,412 1.61 1.61 (0.72) 27

R4 37.50 (0.16) 1.57 1.41 — (1.79) (1.79) 37.12 3.86 32,373 1.30 1.30 (0.42) 27

R5 39.03 (0.05) 1.63 1.58 — (1.79) (1.79) 38.82 4.15 7,757 1.02 1.02 (0.13) 27

Y 39.45 (0.01) 1.64 1.63 — (1.79) (1.79) 39.29 4.24 52,896 0.92 0.92 (0.03) 27

F 36.45 — 1.51 1.51 — (1.79) (1.79) 36.17 4.26 76,003 0.90 0.90 (0.01) 27

117

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $30.96 $(0.12) $ 7.04 $ 6.92 $ — $(3.02) $(3.02) $34.86 24.28% $ 714,694 1.29% 1.29% (0.36)% 23%

C 26.34 (0.30) 5.88 5.58 — (3.02) (3.02) 28.90 23.37 242,421 2.04 2.03 (1.10) 23

I 32.15 (0.04) 7.34 7.30 — (3.02) (3.02) 36.43 24.59 351,686 1.03 1.03 (0.11) 23

R3 31.87 (0.23) 7.25 7.02 — (3.02) (3.02) 35.87 23.87 45,673 1.61 1.61 (0.68) 23

R4 33.10 (0.13) 7.55 7.42 — (3.02) (3.02) 37.50 24.22 35,927 1.31 1.31 (0.38) 23

R5 34.23 (0.03) 7.85 7.82 — (3.02) (3.02) 39.03 24.62 6,888 1.01 1.01 (0.08) 23

Y 34.54 (0.01) 7.94 7.93 — (3.02) (3.02) 39.45 24.72 45,193 0.93 0.93 (0.02) 23

F(5) 33.96 0.01 2.48 2.49 — — — 36.45 7.33(6) 61,710 0.90(7) 0.90(7) 0.04(7) 23

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $38.70 $(0.12) $(2.52) $(2.64) $(0.55) $(4.55) $(5.10) $30.96 (8.11)% $ 757,038 1.33% 1.33% (0.36)% 35%

B 33.41 (0.36) (2.15) (2.51) (0.13) (4.55) (4.68) 26.22 (8.94) 2,056 2.24 2.22 (1.26) 35

C 33.73 (0.31) (2.15) (2.46) (0.38) (4.55) (4.93) 26.34 (8.78) 254,009 2.06 2.06 (1.10) 35

I 39.98 (0.03) (2.61) (2.64) (0.64) (4.55) (5.19) 32.15 (7.86) 228,463 1.07 1.07 (0.09) 35

R3 39.69 (0.22) (2.61) (2.83) (0.44) (4.55) (4.99) 31.87 (8.38) 43,993 1.62 1.62 (0.66) 35

R4 41.01 (0.13) (2.69) (2.82) (0.54) (4.55) (5.09) 33.10 (8.09) 38,273 1.32 1.32 (0.36) 35

R5 42.22 (0.02) (2.79) (2.81) (0.63) (4.55) (5.18) 34.23 (7.82) 5,342 1.03 1.03 (0.06) 35

Y 42.54 0.02 (2.80) (2.78) (0.67) (4.55) (5.22) 34.54 (7.72) 51,125 0.92 0.92 0.05 35

The Hartford MidCap Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $30.34 $(0.08) $ 2.00 $ 1.92 $ — $(1.63) $(1.63) $30.63 6.48% $2,724,316 1.11% 1.11% (0.27)% 45%

C 20.83 (0.20) 1.34 1.14 — (1.63) (1.63) 20.34 5.63 380,033 1.87 1.87 (1.02) 45

I 31.43 (0.01) 2.08 2.07 — (1.63) (1.63) 31.87 6.74 3,867,925 0.88 0.87 (0.04) 45

R3 33.98 (0.21) 2.24 2.03 — (1.63) (1.63) 34.38 6.09 92,023 1.47 1.47 (0.63) 45

R4 35.57 (0.10) 2.34 2.24 — (1.63) (1.63) 36.18 6.42 205,114 1.16 1.14 (0.30) 45

R5 36.77 0.00(12) 2.44 2.44 — (1.63) (1.63) 37.58 6.77 371,791 0.85 0.85 0.00(20) 45

R6 37.22 0.03 2.47 2.50 — (1.63) (1.63) 38.09 6.85 1,759,581 0.75 0.75 0.08 45

Y 37.17 0.02 2.46 2.48 — (1.63) (1.63) 38.02 6.81 1,144,624 0.85 0.79 0.06 45

F 31.52 0.03 2.08 2.11 — (1.63) (1.63) 32.00 6.85 2,422,752 0.75 0.75 0.09 45

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $30.03 $(0.09) $ 3.80 $ 3.71 $ — $(3.40) $(3.40) $30.34 14.93% $2,820,971 1.11% 1.10% (0.32)% 31%

C 21.90 (0.22) 2.55 2.33 — (3.40) (3.40) 20.83 14.10 498,057 1.86 1.86 (1.08) 31

I 30.91 (0.02) 3.94 3.92 — (3.40) (3.40) 31.43 15.25 4,168,592 0.85 0.85 (0.06) 31

R3 33.31 (0.22) 4.29 4.07 — (3.40) (3.40) 33.98 14.54 96,409 1.45 1.45 (0.67) 31

R4 34.59 (0.12) 4.50 4.38 — (3.40) (3.40) 35.57 14.89 266,390 1.16 1.14 (0.36) 31

R5 35.55 (0.02) 4.64 4.62 — (3.40) (3.40) 36.77 15.23 497,712 0.84 0.84 (0.07) 31

R6 35.90 0.02 4.70 4.72 — (3.40) (3.40) 37.22 15.37 1,731,890 0.74 0.74 0.04 31

Y 35.87 0.00(12) 4.70 4.70 — (3.40) (3.40) 37.17 15.32 1,571,851 0.82 0.78 0.01 31

F 30.96 0.01 3.95 3.96 — (3.40) (3.40) 31.52 15.36 2,259,594 0.74 0.74 0.04 31

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $30.36 $(0.12) $ 1.20 $ 1.08 $ — $(1.41) $(1.41) $30.03 3.63% $2,592,610 1.11% 1.10% (0.39)% 37%

C 22.67 (0.27) 0.91 0.64 — (1.41) (1.41) 21.90 2.84 580,708 1.85 1.85 (1.14) 37

I 31.12 (0.03) 1.23 1.20 — (1.41) (1.41) 30.91 3.91 3,666,464 0.82 0.82 (0.11) 37

R3 33.64 (0.26) 1.34 1.08 — (1.41) (1.41) 33.31 3.23 102,632 1.46 1.46 (0.75) 37

R4 34.78 (0.16) 1.38 1.22 — (1.41) (1.41) 34.59 3.57 289,049 1.16 1.15 (0.43) 37

R5 35.59 (0.05) 1.42 1.37 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.55 3.89 468,146 0.85 0.85 (0.13) 37

R6 35.90 (0.01) 1.42 1.41 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.90 3.97 1,014,518 0.75 0.75 (0.04) 37

Y 35.88 (0.02) 1.42 1.40 — (1.41) (1.41) 35.87 3.95 1,934,520 0.78 0.78 (0.06) 37

F 31.15 (0.01) 1.23 1.22 — (1.41) (1.41) 30.96 3.97 1,648,425 0.75 0.75 (0.03) 37

118

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $24.25 $(0.11) $ 7.00 $ 6.89 $ — $(0.78) $(0.78) $30.36 29.02% $2,482,275 1.13% 1.12% (0.38)% 30%

C 18.42 (0.23) 5.26 5.03 — (0.78) (0.78) 22.67 28.07 717,521 1.87 1.87 (1.12) 30

I 24.79 (0.05) 7.16 7.11 — (0.78) (0.78) 31.12 29.28 2,996,705 1.02 0.89 (0.17) 30

R3 26.88 (0.22) 7.76 7.54 — (0.78) (0.78) 33.64 28.59 90,582 1.47 1.47 (0.73) 30

R4 27.69 (0.14) 8.01 7.87 — (0.78) (0.78) 34.78 28.95 263,236 1.16 1.16 (0.43) 30

R5 28.24 (0.04) 8.17 8.13 — (0.78) (0.78) 35.59 29.32 356,166 0.86 0.86 (0.14) 30

R6 28.45 (0.05) 8.28 8.23 — (0.78) (0.78) 35.90 29.45 431,183 0.76 0.76 (0.14) 30

Y 28.44 (0.01) 8.23 8.22 — (0.78) (0.78) 35.88 29.43 1,847,676 0.78 0.78 (0.04) 30

F(5) 27.52 (0.03) 3.66 3.63 — — — 31.15 13.19(6) 1,244,732 0.76(7) 0.76(7) (0.15)(7) 30

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $26.47 $(0.07) $(0.22) $(0.29) $ — $(1.93) $(1.93) $24.25 (0.79)% $2,041,826 1.17% 1.17% (0.29)% 31%

B 20.13 (0.21) (0.19) (0.40) — (1.93) (1.93) 17.80 (1.66) 16,842 2.06 2.06 (1.16) 31

C 20.73 (0.18) (0.20) (0.38) — (1.93) (1.93) 18.42 (1.50) 611,311 1.89 1.89 (1.01) 31

I 26.96 (0.04) (0.20) (0.24) — (1.93) (1.93) 24.79 (0.57) 1,725,700 1.02 1.02 (0.18) 31

R3 29.20 (0.16) (0.23) (0.39) — (1.93) (1.93) 26.88 (1.07) 71,711 1.48 1.48 (0.59) 31

R4 29.93 (0.08) (0.23) (0.31) — (1.93) (1.93) 27.69 (0.76) 165,137 1.18 1.18 (0.30) 31

R5 30.39 — (0.22) (0.22) — (1.93) (1.93) 28.24 (0.47) 193,533 0.87 0.87 — 31

R6 30.58 — (0.20) (0.20) — (1.93) (1.93) 28.45 (0.36) 26,352 0.77 0.77 0.01 31

Y 30.57 0.03 (0.23) (0.20) — (1.93) (1.93) 28.44 (0.36) 1,490,965 0.77 0.77 0.10 31

The Hartford MidCap Value Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $14.43 $ 0.07 $(1.86) $(1.79) $(0.09) $(0.34) $(0.43) $12.21 (12.86)% $ 245,112 1.25% 1.25% 0.56% 61%

C 11.51 (0.02) (1.49) (1.51) (0.00)(12) (0.34) (0.34) 9.66 (13.55) 9,533 2.03 2.03 (0.20) 61

I 14.60 0.12 (1.88) (1.76) (0.14) (0.34) (0.48) 12.36 (12.58) 19,722 0.91 0.91 0.91 61

R3 15.22 0.04 (1.98) (1.94) (0.03) (0.34) (0.37) 12.91 (13.12) 5,317 1.53 1.53 0.30 61

R4 15.58 0.08 (2.02) (1.94) (0.09) (0.34) (0.43) 13.21 (12.88) 8,857 1.23 1.23 0.58 61

R5 15.82 0.12 (2.04) (1.92) (0.12) (0.34) (0.46) 13.44 (12.60) 1,423 0.92 0.92 0.88 61

Y 15.87 0.13 (2.05) (1.92) (0.14) (0.34) (0.48) 13.47 (12.55) 10,009 0.92 0.88 0.93 61

F 14.60 0.13 (1.88) (1.75) (0.15) (0.34) (0.49) 12.36 (12.51) 299,805 0.82 0.82 0.98 61

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $14.54 $ 0.08 $ 1.44 $ 1.52 $(0.04) $(1.59) $(1.63) $14.43 12.74% $ 309,996 1.23% 1.23% 0.61% 55%

C 11.97 (0.02) 1.15 1.13 — (1.59) (1.59) 11.51 11.99 15,910 1.99 1.99 (0.14) 55

I 14.68 0.13 1.46 1.59 (0.08) (1.59) (1.67) 14.60 13.20 31,173 0.89 0.89 0.95 55

R3 15.23 0.05 1.53 1.58 — (1.59) (1.59) 15.22 12.42 8,034 1.52 1.52 0.33 55

R4 15.55 0.09 1.57 1.66 (0.04) (1.59) (1.63) 15.58 12.77 11,865 1.21 1.21 0.64 55

R5 15.76 0.16 1.57 1.73 (0.08) (1.59) (1.67) 15.82 13.14 1,592 0.92 0.92 1.06 55

Y 15.80 0.15 1.60 1.75 (0.09) (1.59) (1.68) 15.87 13.23 12,624 0.89 0.85 0.98 55

F 14.69 0.14 1.46 1.60 (0.10) (1.59) (1.69) 14.60 13.27 314,566 0.80 0.80 1.03 55

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $15.62 $ 0.03 $(0.72) $(0.69) $ — $(0.39) $(0.39) $14.54 (4.56)% $ 284,646 1.22% 1.22% 0.18% 49%

C 13.03 (0.07) (0.60) (0.67) — (0.39) (0.39) 11.97 (5.26) 17,909 1.98 1.97 (0.57) 49

I 15.72 0.08 (0.73) (0.65) — (0.39) (0.39) 14.68 (4.27) 34,656 0.90 0.90 0.50 49

[…]

R3 16.39 (0.02) (0.75) (0.77) — (0.39) (0.39) 15.23 (4.84) 9,555 1.52 1.52 (0.13) 49

R4 16.68 0.03 (0.77) (0.74) — (0.39) (0.39) 15.55 (4.52) 11,639 1.22 1.22 0.18 49

R5 16.88 0.08 (0.78) (0.70) (0.03) (0.39) (0.42) 15.76 (4.32) 8,087 0.91 0.91 0.48 49

Y 16.93 0.09 (0.79) (0.70) (0.04) (0.39) (0.43) 15.80 (4.23) 11,371 0.86 0.86 0.52 49

F 15.76 0.10 (0.73) (0.63) (0.05) (0.39) (0.44) 14.69 (4.18) 252,917 0.80 0.80 0.61 49

119

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $13.98 $ 0.01 $ 2.65 $ 2.66 $ — $(1.02) $(1.02) $15.62 19.67% $291,082 1.23% 1.23% 0.06% 40%

C 11.90 (0.08) 2.23 2.15 — (1.02) (1.02) 13.03 18.66 35,520 1.96 1.96 (0.67) 40

I 14.09 0.03 2.67 2.70 (0.05) (1.02) (1.07) 15.72 19.81 43,342 1.20 1.10 0.20 40

R3 14.67 (0.04) 2.78 2.74 — (1.02) (1.02) 16.39 19.26 11,923 1.52 1.52 (0.23) 40

R4 14.87 0.01 2.82 2.83 — (1.02) (1.02) 16.68 19.58 12,637 1.21 1.21 0.08 40

R5 15.03 0.06 2.86 2.92 (0.05) (1.02) (1.07) 16.88 20.06 11,445 0.91 0.91 0.38 40

Y 15.07 0.08 2.86 2.94 (0.06) (1.02) (1.08) 16.93 20.10 28,403 0.82 0.82 0.48 40

F(5) 14.97 0.05 0.74 0.79 — — — 15.76 5.28(6) 238,682 0.81(7) 0.81(7) 0.46(7) 40

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $15.11 $ 0.03 $(0.03) $ — $(0.02) $(1.11) $(1.13) $13.98 0.18% $246,023 1.30% 1.30%(14) 0.18% 56%

B 13.15 (0.07) (0.03) (0.10) — (1.11) (1.11) 11.94 (0.57) 637 2.42 2.12(14) (0.63) 56

C 13.09 (0.06) (0.02) (0.08) — (1.11) (1.11) 11.90 (0.42) 35,965 2.02 2.02(14) (0.54) 56

I 15.22 0.05 (0.01) 0.04 (0.06) (1.11) (1.17) 14.09 0.48 83,155 1.06 1.06(14) 0.39 56

R3 15.82 (0.01) (0.03) (0.04) — (1.11) (1.11) 14.67 (0.07) 11,396 1.56 1.56(14) (0.07) 56

R4 15.99 0.03 (0.02) 0.01 (0.02) (1.11) (1.13) 14.87 0.30 13,448 1.25 1.25(14) 0.23 56

R5 16.15 0.08 (0.03) 0.05 (0.06) (1.11) (1.17) 15.03 0.54 9,831 0.95 0.95(14) 0.52 56

Y 16.19 0.09 (0.03) 0.06 (0.07) (1.11) (1.18) 15.07 0.63 79,990 0.85 0.85(14) 0.63 56

Hartford Quality Value Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $21.11 $ 0.42 $(1.85) $(1.43) $(0.48) $(0.59) $(1.07) $18.61 (7.34)% $140,154 1.03% 0.91% 2.19% 26%

C 18.05 0.23 (1.59) (1.36) (0.32) (0.59) (0.91) 15.78 (8.09) 3,673 1.82 1.71 1.38 26

I 20.85 0.48 (1.82) (1.34) (0.55) (0.59) (1.14) 18.37 (7.02) 10,927 0.67 0.56 2.53 26

[…]

I 20.25 0.38 0.16 0.54 (0.25) (0.76) (1.01) 19.78 2.60 12,974 0.71 0.69 1.87 85

R3 20.70 0.26 0.17 0.43 (0.08) (0.76) (0.84) 20.29 2.03 1,075 1.34 1.30 1.26 85

R4 20.95 0.33 0.16 0.49 (0.19) (0.76) (0.95) 20.49 2.29 6,014 1.04 1.01 1.55 85

R5 21.13 0.38 0.17 0.55 (0.25) (0.76) (1.01) 20.67 2.57 504 0.74 0.72 1.76 85

R6(15) 20.99 0.28 (0.53)(16) (0.25) — — — 20.74 (1.19)(6) 10 0.61(7) 0.59(7) 1.95(7) 85

Y 21.19 0.40 0.17 0.57 (0.28) (0.76) (1.04) 20.72 2.65 601 0.68 0.66 1.90 85

F 20.26 0.39 0.17 0.56 (0.29) (0.76) (1.05) 19.77 2.71 88,336 0.62 0.60 1.94 85

120

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $17.94 $ 0.19 $2.64 $2.83 $(0.14) $ (0.14) $ (0.28) $20.49 15.89% $180,059 1.20% 1.20% 0.95% 39%

C 15.52 0.04 2.28 2.32 (0.03) (0.14) (0.17) 17.67 15.05 20,312 1.93 1.93 0.22 39

I 17.75 0.24 2.60 2.84 (0.20) (0.14) (0.34) 20.25 16.19 15,561 0.94 0.94 1.22 39

R3 18.13 0.13 2.66 2.79 (0.08) (0.14) (0.22) 20.70 15.48 1,448 1.54 1.53 0.63 39

R4 18.34 0.19 2.70 2.89 (0.14) (0.14) (0.28) 20.95 15.87 7,550 1.20 1.20 0.96 39

R5 18.49 0.23 2.75 2.98 (0.20) (0.14) (0.34) 21.13 16.25 480 0.91 0.91 1.17 39

Y 18.55 0.27 2.73 3.00 (0.22) (0.14) (0.36) 21.19 16.32 1,052 0.83 0.83 1.31 39

F(5) 19.58 0.16 0.52 0.68 — — — 20.26 3.47(6) 12,030 0.80(7) 0.80(7) 1.17(7) 39

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $18.66 $ 0.16 $0.57 $0.73 $(0.21) $ (1.24) $ (1.45) $17.94 4.71% $187,475 1.25% 1.25%(17) 0.93% 41%

B 16.45 0.02 0.48 0.50 (0.01) (1.24) (1.25) 15.70 3.75 695 2.41 2.11(17) 0.11 41

C 16.34 0.03 0.49 0.52 (0.10) (1.24) (1.34) 15.52 3.93 22,223 1.97 1.97(17) 0.21 41

I 18.47 0.21 0.57 0.78 (0.26) (1.24) (1.50) 17.75 5.03 19,139 0.92 0.92(17) 1.23 41

R3 18.83 0.11 0.58 0.69 (0.15) (1.24) (1.39) 18.13 4.39 2,783 1.54 1.54(17) 0.64 41

R4 19.03 0.17 0.59 0.76 (0.21) (1.24) (1.45) 18.34 4.73 8,720 1.22 1.22(17) 0.96 41

R5 19.19 0.22 0.59 0.81 (0.27) (1.24) (1.51) 18.49 5.04 2,025 0.92 0.92(17) 1.27 41

Y 19.24 0.26 0.58 0.84 (0.29) (1.24) (1.53) 18.55 5.14 845 0.81 0.81(17) 1.46 41

The Hartford Small Cap Growth Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $45.71 $(0.28) $6.67 $6.39 $ — $ (0.75) $ (0.75) $51.35 14.06% $198,430 1.26% 1.25% (0.60)% 58%

C 30.90 (0.39) 4.46 4.07 — (0.75) (0.75) 34.22 13.31 12,323 1.91 1.91 (1.25) 58

I 48.05 (0.09) 7.02 6.93 — (0.75) (0.75) 54.23 14.50 98,673 0.85 0.85 (0.19) 58

R3 45.05 (0.38) 6.55 6.17 — (0.75) (0.75) 50.47 13.80 7,485 1.49 1.49 (0.83) 58

R4 47.69 (0.26) 6.96 6.70 — (0.75) (0.75) 53.64 14.13 31,169 1.19 1.19 (0.52) 58

R5 50.57 (0.12) 7.40 7.28 — (0.75) (0.75) 57.10 14.47 71,754 0.89 0.89 (0.23) 58

R6 51.36 (0.06) 7.52 7.46 — (0.75) (0.75) 58.07 14.62 80,327 0.78 0.78 (0.12) 58

Y 51.39 (0.08) 7.51 7.43 — (0.75) (0.75) 58.07 14.58 255,484 0.88 0.81 (0.16) 58

F 48.23 (0.06) 7.06 7.00 — (0.75) (0.75) 54.48 14.62 44,376 0.78 0.78 (0.13) 58

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $55.20 $(0.21) $2.62 $2.41 $ — $(11.90) $(11.90) $45.71 8.99% $195,314 1.24% 1.24% (0.46)% 48%

C 41.81 (0.34) 1.33 0.99 — (11.90) (11.90) 30.90 8.27 15,722 1.89 1.89 (1.11) 48

I 57.17 (0.02) 2.80 2.78 — (11.90) (11.90) 48.05 9.41 191,482 0.83 0.83 (0.05) 48

R3 54.70 (0.31) 2.56 2.25 — (11.90) (11.90) 45.05 8.72 10,036 1.47 1.47 (0.69) 48

R4 56.99 (0.18) 2.78 2.60 — (11.90) (11.90) 47.69 9.05 42,296 1.17 1.17 (0.39) 48

R5 59.48 (0.03) 3.02 2.99 — (11.90) (11.90) 50.57 9.40 82,624 0.85 0.85 (0.07) 48

R6 60.16 0.00(12) 3.10 3.10 — (11.90) (11.90) 51.36 9.49 66,260 0.76 0.76 0.01 48

Y 60.20 (0.01) 3.10 3.09 — (11.90) (11.90) 51.39 9.44 365,867 0.82 0.80 (0.01) 48

F 57.30 0.01 2.82 2.83 — (11.90) (11.90) 48.23 9.49 46,533 0.76 0.76 0.02 48

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $57.24 $(0.33) $1.03 $0.70 $ — $ (2.74) $ (2.74) $55.20 1.20% $203,297 1.21% 1.20% (0.56)% 66%

C 44.29 (0.55) 0.81 0.26 — (2.74) (2.74) 41.81 0.53 23,212 1.88 1.88 (1.22) 66

I 58.97 (0.10) 1.04 0.94 — (2.74) (2.74) 57.17 1.59 243,340 0.82 0.82 (0.16) 66

R3 56.89 (0.48) 1.03 0.55 — (2.74) (2.74) 54.70 0.94 13,210 1.47 1.47 (0.82) 66

R4 58.98 (0.31) 1.06 0.75 — (2.74) (2.74) 56.99 1.26 69,097 1.15 1.15 (0.50) 66

R5 61.26 (0.12) 1.08 0.96 — (2.74) (2.74) 59.48 1.56 94,887 0.85 0.85 (0.20) 66

R6 61.87 (0.09) 1.12 1.03 — (2.74) (2.74) 60.16 1.66 44,278 0.75 0.75 (0.14) 66

Y 61.93 (0.09) 1.10 1.01 — (2.74) (2.74) 60.20 1.63 358,049 0.79 0.79 (0.14) 66

F 59.06 (0.06) 1.04 0.98 — (2.74) (2.74) 57.30 1.66 47,999 0.75 0.75 (0.10) 66

121

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $44.55 $(0.25) $13.25 $13.00 $ — $(0.31) $(0.31) $57.24 29.28% $215,743 1.17% 1.16% (0.48)% 56%

C 34.78 (0.48) 10.30 9.82 — (0.31) (0.31) 44.29 28.36 36,531 1.89 1.88 (1.19) 56

I 45.79 (0.18) 13.67 13.49 — (0.31) (0.31) 58.97 29.56 429,401 1.03 0.95 (0.33) 56

R3 44.42 (0.41) 13.19 12.78 — (0.31) (0.31) 56.89 28.87 14,427 1.48 1.48 (0.79) 56

R4 45.90 (0.26) 13.65 13.39 — (0.31) (0.31) 58.98 29.27 76,315 1.16 1.16 (0.48) 56

R5 47.52 (0.10) 14.15 14.05 — (0.31) (0.31) 61.26 29.67 118,794 0.86 0.86 (0.17) 56

R6 47.94 (0.06) 14.30 14.24 — (0.31) (0.31) 61.87 29.80 10,596 0.76 0.76 (0.11) 56

Y 48.00 (0.05) 14.29 14.24 — (0.31) (0.31) 61.93 29.76 370,006 0.78 0.78 (0.09) 56

F(5) 52.62 (0.09) 6.53 6.44 — — — 59.06 12.24(6) 47,409 0.75(7) 0.75(7) (0.24)(7) 56

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $48.56 $(0.19) $ 0.11(16) $ (0.08) $ — $(3.93) $(3.93) $44.55 0.02% $197,738 1.25% 1.25% (0.44)% 45%

B 39.35 (0.43) 0.05(16) (0.38) — (3.93) (3.93) 35.04 (0.84) 606 2.35 2.09 (1.23) 45

C 39.03 (0.39) 0.07(16) (0.32) — (3.93) (3.93) 34.78 (0.65) 37,807 1.94 1.94 (1.13) 45

I 49.68 (0.07) 0.11(16) 0.04 — (3.93) (3.93) 45.79 0.28 137,606 0.99 0.99 (0.16) 45

R3 48.54 (0.30) 0.11(16) (0.19) — (3.93) (3.93) 44.42 (0.24) 12,708 1.51 1.51 (0.70) 45

R4 49.87 (0.18) 0.14(16) (0.04) — (3.93) (3.93) 45.90 0.09 66,273 1.19 1.19 (0.39) 45

R5 51.35 (0.04) 0.14(16) 0.10 — (3.93) (3.93) 47.52 0.40 102,166 0.89 0.89 (0.09) 45

R6 51.73 (0.04) 0.18(16) 0.14 — (3.93) (3.93) 47.94 0.46 4,072 0.79 0.79 (0.09) 45

Y 51.78 0.01 0.14(16) 0.15 — (3.93) (3.93) 48.00 0.50 290,401 0.79 0.79 0.01 45

Hartford Small Cap Value Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $10.35 $ 0.09 $ (1.49) $ (1.40) $(0.08) $(0.58) $(0.66) $ 8.29 (14.57)% $ 32,996 1.41% 1.29% 1.04% 62%

C 8.96 0.02 (1.28) (1.26) (0.00)(12) (0.58) (0.58) 7.12 (15.15) 2,020 2.15 2.04 0.29 62

I 10.37 0.12 (1.48) (1.36) (0.12) (0.58) (0.70) 8.31 (14.22) 2,915 1.04 0.93 1.43 62

R3 10.73 0.08 (1.54) (1.46) (0.07) (0.58) (0.65) 8.62 (14.62) 457 1.63 1.42 0.92 62

R4 10.89 0.10 (1.56) (1.46) (0.09) (0.58) (0.67) 8.76 (14.46) 30 1.33 1.20 1.10 62

R5 10.87 0.13 (1.56) (1.43) (0.12) (0.58) (0.70) 8.74 (14.21) 10 1.03 0.90 1.51 62

R6 10.87 0.12 (1.54) (1.42) (0.13) (0.58) (0.71) 8.74 (14.17) 240 0.92 0.80 1.42 62

Y 10.86 0.13 (1.55) (1.42) (0.13) (0.58) (0.71) 8.73 (14.18) 250 1.02 0.85 1.50 62

F 10.38 0.13 (1.49) (1.36) (0.13) (0.58) (0.71) 8.31 (14.22) 40,447 0.91 0.80 1.53 62

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $13.65 $ 0.10 $ (0.04) $ 0.06 $(0.03) $(3.33) $(3.36) $10.35 3.46% $ 47,037 1.37% 1.27% 0.98% 140%

C 12.35 0.02 (0.08) (0.06) — (3.33) (3.33) 8.96 2.60 3,719 2.14 2.04 0.26 140

I 13.68 0.14 (0.05) 0.09 (0.07) (3.33) (3.40) 10.37 3.77 4,354 1.00 0.90 1.34 140

R3 14.02 0.09 (0.03) 0.06 (0.02) (3.33) (3.35) 10.73 3.31 609 1.62 1.42 0.82 140

R4 14.16 0.11 (0.03) 0.08 (0.02) (3.33) (3.35) 10.89 3.52 69 1.31 1.20 1.01 140

R5 14.16 0.16 (0.05) 0.11 (0.07) (3.33) (3.40) 10.87 3.82 11 1.01 0.90 1.44 140

R6 14.15 0.15 (0.02) 0.13 (0.08) (3.33) (3.41) 10.87 3.99 103 0.89 0.80 1.39 140

Y 14.15 0.16 (0.04) 0.12 (0.08) (3.33) (3.41) 10.86 3.94 572 0.97 0.85 1.43 140

F 13.68 0.15 (0.04) 0.11 (0.08) (3.33) (3.41) 10.38 3.99 48,425 0.89 0.80 1.43 140

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

[…]

I 14.15 0.09 0.10 0.19 (0.06) (0.60) (0.66) 13.68 1.33 3,756 1.02 0.95 0.62 68

R3 14.50 0.03 0.09 0.12 — (0.60) (0.60) 14.02 0.82 529 1.62 1.43 0.18 68

R4 14.61 0.06 0.10 0.16 (0.01) (0.60) (0.61) 14.16 1.07 48 1.32 1.20 0.41 68

R5 14.63 0.10 0.10 0.20 (0.07) (0.60) (0.67) 14.16 1.39 36 1.02 0.90 0.71 68

R6(15) 13.99 0.05 0.11 0.16 — — — 14.15 1.14(6) 10 0.91(7) 0.84(7) 0.47(7) 68

Y 14.66 0.11 0.10 0.21 (0.12) (0.60) (0.72) 14.15 1.42 646 0.96 0.85 0.74 68

F 14.16 0.11 0.09 0.20 (0.08) (0.60) (0.68) 13.68 1.42 38,087 0.90 0.84 0.80 68

122

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $11.56 $ 0.04 $ 2.63 $ 2.67 $(0.10) $ — $(0.10) $14.13 23.19% $ 53,057 1.28% 1.27% 0.32% 83%

C 10.58 (0.05) 2.40 2.35 (0.02) — (0.02) 12.91 22.24 11,081 2.03 2.01 (0.41) 83

I 11.58 0.08 2.63 2.71 (0.14) — (0.14) 14.15 23.53 3,225 1.01 1.00 0.60 83

R3 11.87 0.01 2.69 2.70 (0.07) — (0.07) 14.50 22.79 723 1.63 1.50 0.09 83

R4 11.94 0.05 2.70 2.75 (0.08) — (0.08) 14.61 23.11 113 1.36 1.20 0.36 83

R5 11.96 0.10 2.71 2.81 (0.14) — (0.14) 14.63 23.63 44 1.01 0.90 0.74 83

Y 12.00 0.11 2.71 2.82 (0.16) — (0.16) 14.66 23.58 1,242 0.86 0.85 0.78 83

F(5) 13.22 0.05 0.89 0.94 — — — 14.16 7.11(6) 86,675 0.88(7) 0.85(7) 0.52(7) 83

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016

A $12.35 $ 0.10 $(0.15)(16) $(0.05) $(0.02) $(0.72) $(0.74) $11.56 (0.22)% $ 46,270 1.35% 1.31%(18) 0.85% 94%

B 11.58 0.01 (0.14)(16) (0.13) — (0.72) (0.72) 10.73 (0.93) 798 2.25 2.06(18) 0.10 94

C 11.43 0.01 (0.14)(16) (0.13) — (0.72) (0.72) 10.58 (0.94) 10,410 2.08 2.06(18) 0.11 94

I 12.38 0.13 (0.15)(16) (0.02) (0.06) (0.72) (0.78) 11.58 0.05 2,582 1.01 1.00(18) 1.17 94

R3 12.67 0.08 (0.16)(16) (0.08) — (0.72) (0.72) 11.87 (0.43) 734 1.61 1.51(18) 0.65 94

R4 12.72 0.11 (0.15)(16) (0.04) (0.02) (0.72) (0.74) 11.94 (0.09) 267 1.30 1.21(18) 0.96 94

R5 12.78 0.13 (0.14)(16) (0.01) (0.09) (0.72) (0.81) 11.96 0.16 44 1.00 0.91(18) 1.08 94

Y 12.77 0.16 (0.15)(16) 0.01 (0.06) (0.72) (0.78) 12.00 0.31 110,028 0.88 0.86(18) 1.36 94

The Hartford Small Company Fund
For the Year Ended October 31, 2020

A $20.35 $(0.14) $ 6.57 $ 6.43 $ — $(1.28) $(1.28) $25.50 33.21% $389,496 1.32% 1.31% (0.66)% 104%

C 13.30 (0.20) 4.15 3.95 — (1.28) (1.28) 15.97 32.08 9,058 2.14 2.14 (1.50) 104

I 21.65 (0.08) 7.02 6.94 — (1.28) (1.28) 27.31 33.59 35,806 1.00 1.00 (0.35) 104

R3 22.29 (0.21) 7.22 7.01 — (1.28) (1.28) 28.02 32.91 14,013 1.61 1.55 (0.90) 104

R4 23.88 (0.15) 7.77 7.62 — (1.28) (1.28) 30.22 33.29 13,363 1.30 1.25 (0.60) 104

R5 25.40 (0.08) 8.29 8.21 — (1.28) (1.28) 32.33 33.64 3,936 1.01 0.95 (0.30) 104

R6 25.97 (0.13) 8.56 8.43 — (1.28) (1.28) 33.12 33.75 1,530 0.90 0.90 (0.42) 104

Y 25.95 (0.08) 8.48 8.40 — (1.28) (1.28) 33.07 33.65 19,956 0.96 0.95 (0.29) 104

F 21.76 (0.06) 7.07 7.01 — (1.28) (1.28) 27.49 33.75 243,057 0.90 0.90 (0.24) 104

For the Year Ended October 31, 2019

A $22.20 $(0.13) $ 2.28 $ 2.15 $ — $(4.00) $(4.00) $20.35 14.08% $311,742 1.33% 1.32% (0.66)% 91%

C 16.11 (0.19) 1.38 1.19 — (4.00) (4.00) 13.30 13.24 9,929 2.14 2.13 (1.46) 91

I 23.28 (0.08) 2.45 2.37 — (4.00) (4.00) 21.65 14.48 26,939 1.04 1.03 (0.37) 91

R3 23.95 (0.19) 2.53 2.34 — (4.00) (4.00) 22.29 13.84 14,142 1.62 1.55 (0.89) 91

R4 25.28 (0.14) 2.74 2.60 — (4.00) (4.00) 23.88 14.20 14,261 1.32 1.25 (0.59) 91

R5 26.53 (0.07) 2.94 2.87 — (4.00) (4.00) 25.40 14.56 3,239 1.02 0.95 (0.29) 91

R6 27.02 (0.06) 3.01 2.95 — (4.00) (4.00) 25.97 14.60 206 0.90 0.90 (0.23) 91

Y 27.01 (0.06) 3.00 2.94 — (4.00) (4.00) 25.95 14.56 32,472 0.94 0.93 (0.26) 91

F 23.35 (0.05) 2.46 2.41 — (4.00) (4.00) 21.76 14.63 193,242 0.90 0.90 (0.23) 91

For the Year Ended October 31, 2018

A $20.34 $(0.20) $ 2.06 $ 1.86 $ — $ — $ — $22.20 9.20% $283,912 1.34% 1.33% (0.87)% 104%

C 14.87 (0.27) 1.51 1.24 — — — 16.11 8.34 11,729 2.12 2.10 (1.64) 104

I 21.27 (0.14) 2.15 2.01 — — — 23.28 9.45 28,540 1.07 1.05 (0.60) 104

R3 21.98 (0.27) 2.24 1.97 — — — 23.95 8.92 16,386 1.63 1.55 (1.09) 104

R4 23.14 (0.20) 2.34 2.14 — — — 25.28 9.25 15,295 1.32 1.25 (0.79) 104

R5 24.21 (0.14) 2.46 2.32 — — — 26.53 9.58 2,678 1.03 0.95 (0.51) 104

R6 24.64 (0.12) 2.50 2.38 — — — 27.02 9.66 144 0.91 0.90 (0.42) 104

Y 24.64 (0.12) 2.49 2.37 — — — 27.01 9.66 35,351 0.92 0.90 (0.44) 104

F 21.30 (0.11) 2.16 2.05 — — — 23.35 9.63 115,365 0.91 0.90 (0.45) 104

123

Class

Selected Per-Share Data(1) Ratios and Supplemental Data

Net Asset
Value at

Beginning
of Period

Net
Investment

Income
(Loss)

Net
Realized

and
Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Investments

Total from
Investment
Operations

Dividends
from Net

Investment
Income

Distributions
from

Capital
Gains

Total
Dividends

and
Distributions

Net
Asset

Value at
End of
Period

Total
Return(2)

Net
Assets at

End of
Period
(000s)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
Before
Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Expenses

to
Average

Net
Assets
After

Adjust-
ments(3)

Ratio of
Net

Investment
Income

(Loss) to
Average

Net Assets
Portfolio
Turnover

For the Year Ended October 31, 2017

A $15.74 $(0.12) $ 4.72 $ 4.60 $— $ — $ — $20.34 29.16% $252,187 1.39% 1.37% (0.64)% 109%

C 11.60 (0.19) 3.46 3.27 — — — 14.87 28.19 26,529 2.12 2.10 (1.40) 109

I 16.43 (0.10) 4.94 4.84 — — — 21.27 29.40 28,052 1.49 1.15 (0.51) 109

R3 17.05 (0.17) 5.10 4.93 — — — 21.98 28.91 23,932 1.63 1.55 (0.84) 109

R4 17.89 (0.11) 5.36 5.25 — — — 23.14 29.29 23,080 1.32 1.25 (0.53) 109

R5 18.67 (0.04) 5.58 5.54 — — — 24.21 29.67 3,263 1.06 0.95 (0.20) 109

R6 18.99 (0.09) 5.74 5.65 — — — 24.64 29.75 78 1.07 0.90 (0.38) 109

Y 18.99 (0.02) 5.67 5.65 — — — 24.64 29.70 33,040 0.94 0.90 (0.08) 109

F(5) 18.76 (0.05) 2.59 2.54 — — — 21.30 13.49(6) 81,831 0.92(7) 0.90(7) (0.38)(7) 109

For the Year Ended October 31, 2016
